506477343 01/29/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6524119

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL BRODY			10/07/2010
RODGER DESAI			10/07/2010
SUNG KIM			10/07/2010
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	PAYFON		
Street Address:	245 FIFTH AVENUE		
Internal Address:	20TH FLOOR		
City:	NEW YORK		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10016		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1	Number	
Dronarty Type			
Property Type			
Property Type Application Number:	1	7141896	
Application Number:			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA (t e sent to t	7141896 503)439-6558 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA (t e sent to t provided;	7141896 503)439-6558	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA (5 e sent to t provided; 5	7141896 503)439-6558 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (5 e sent to t provided; 5 d B	7141896 503)439-6558 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 034396500 locketing@bltg-ip.com BERKELEY LAW & TECHNOLOGY GRO	via US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (t e sent to a brovided; 5 d B 1	7141896 503)439-6558 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 034396500 locketing@bltg-ip.com BERKELEY LAW & TECHNOLOGY GRC 7933 NW EVERGREEN PLACE	via US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to t provided; 5 d B 1 S	7141896 503)439-6558 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 034396500 locketing@bltg-ip.com BERKELEY LAW & TECHNOLOGY GRO 7933 NW EVERGREEN PLACE SUITE 250	via US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (5 e sent to t provided; 5 d B 1 S	7141896 503)439-6558 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 034396500 locketing@bltg-ip.com BERKELEY LAW & TECHNOLOGY GRC 7933 NW EVERGREEN PLACE	via US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (t e sent to a brovided; 5 d B 1 S B	7141896 503)439-6558 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 034396500 locketing@bltg-ip.com BERKELEY LAW & TECHNOLOGY GRO 7933 NW EVERGREEN PLACE SUITE 250	via US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (t e sent to a brovided; 5 d B 1 S B	7141896 503)439-6558 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 034396500 locketing@bltg-ip.com BERKELEY LAW & TECHNOLOGY GRC 7933 NW EVERGREEN PLACE GUITE 250 BEAVERTON, OREGON 97006	via US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA (t e sent to a brovided; 5 d B 1 S B	7141896 503)439-6558 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 034396500 locketing@bltg-ip.com BERKELEY LAW & TECHNOLOGY GRC 7933 NW EVERGREEN PLACE SUITE 250 BEAVERTON, OREGON 97006 189.P001XC6	via US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMARE OF SUBMITTER:	ATA (t e sent to a brovided; 5 d B 1 S B	7141896 503)439-6558 the e-mail address first; if that is unsulated if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 034396500 locketing@bltg-ip.com BERKELEY LAW & TECHNOLOGY GRO 7933 NW EVERGREEN PLACE SUITE 250 BEAVERTON, OREGON 97006 189.P001XC6 JOSI BRIDGES	via US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ATA (t e sent to a brovided; 5 d B 1 S B	7141896 503)439-6558 the e-mail address first; if that is unsulated if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 034396500 locketing@bltg-ip.com BERKELEY LAW & TECHNOLOGY GRO 7933 NW EVERGREEN PLACE SUITE 250 BEAVERTON, OREGON 97006 189.P001XC6 JOSI BRIDGES /Josi Bridges/	via US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME AME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	ATA (t e sent to a provided; 5 d B 1 S B JMBER:	7141896 503)439-6558 the e-mail address first; if that is unsule if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 5034396500 locketing@bltg-ip.com BERKELEY LAW & TECHNOLOGY GRO 7933 NW EVERGREEN PLACE SUITE 250 BEAVERTON, OREGON 97006 189.P001XC6 JOSI BRIDGES /Josi Bridges/ 01/29/2021 #page1.tif	via US Mail.

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Michael Brody, Rodger Desai and Sung Kim do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Payfone, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 27 West 24th Street, Suite #302, New York, NY 10010 (the "Assignee"), and its successors and assigns, the entire title, interest and right, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States, attorney docket number 1691, entitled, "System and Method for Paying A Merchant By a Registered User Using a Cellular Telephone Account" filed by us with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 7/20/2010, U.S. Serial Number 12/804,438 and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor or corresponding thereto;

and for the above consideration, upon request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, we will promptly communicate any facts known to us respecting said application and the invention set forth therein, and will promptly execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its heirs, successors or assigns, the inventions and any of them described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and will promptly cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication and re-examination of said Letters Patent, provided the expenses which may be incurred by us in lending such cooperation and assistance be paid by the Assignee, its successors This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand and seal on the date set forth below.

C ~2 Dated: 101712010 Michael Brody Dated: 10/7/10 Rodger Desai Dated: 10 7 2010 Sung Kim

NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Title of Document: Assignment re: System and Method for Paying A Merchant By a Registered User Using a Cellular Telephone Account

State of New York County of Kings IUNG On October 7, 2010, before me, towar personally appeared Michael Brody, Rodger Desai and Sung Kim, proved to me on the basis of

satisfactory evidence to be the person or persons whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

Witness my hand and official seal.



Notary Public